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Department Family

Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health

Entity Date Paid

Dudley Group NHS FT 01/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 01/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 01/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 01/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 01/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 01/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 01/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 08/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 22/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 08/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 01/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 01/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 08/12/2020

Dudley Group NHS FT 01/12/2020 Electronic Patient Records System

Dudley Group NHS FT 15/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 08/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 15/12/2020

Dudley Group NHS FT 15/12/2020 Equipment Maintenance Support

Dudley Group NHS FT 15/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 15/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 08/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 08/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 02/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 15/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 22/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 08/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 15/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 22/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 15/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 15/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 15/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 08/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 22/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 22/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 22/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 22/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 22/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 22/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 15/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 15/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 15/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 15/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 15/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 22/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 22/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 15/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 22/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 22/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 22/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 22/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 21/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 09/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 16/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 16/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 16/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 24/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 16/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 16/12/2020
Dudley Group NHS FT 16/12/2020

Transactions over £25,000 Report to Treasury

Payment Date from:

Expense Type
Outside Reporting
Outside Reporting
Drugs

Medical Equipment
Consumable Stock
Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Consumable Stock

Druas
Druas
Druas

Medical Equipment
Druas

Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Rates

Consultancy Fees
Druas

Druas

Medical Equipment
Drugs

Building Rent
Building Rent
Workforce Training
Medical Training Initiative
Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Computer Hardware
Computer Hardware
Computer Hardware
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Medical Equipment
Outside Reporting
Drugs

Drugs

Nursing Agency

PFI

Drugs

Patient Treatment
Patient Treatment
Software Licence
Medical Equipment
Patient Treatment
Blood Products
Pathology Services
Pathology Services
Pathology Services
Pathology Services
Healthcare Provision
LEAN Improvement Programme

01/12/2020 to 31/12/2020

Expense Area

Medical Staff Radiology
Medical Staff Radiology
Drugs

EQUIPMENT

Locality Wide Continence
Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

FP10 & Other Drug Recharges
Suspense Account
Suspense Account
Theatres - Trauma

EPR

Druas

Druas

Druas

Community Tissue Viability
Community Tissue Viability
Druas

Suspense Account
Suspense Account

Estates & Facilities

ED Redevelopment

Druas

Pharmacy Department

NEW HOSPITAL PROJECT F & E

Drugs

Estates & Facilities
Estates & Facilities
Trust Wide

Medical Staff Acute Medicine
Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Information Technology
Information Technology
Information Technology
Suspense Account
Suspense Account
Locality Wide Continence
Medical Staff Radiology
Dudley Clinical Services
Drugs

Suspense Account

Pfi Management

Drugs

Renal Satellite

Renal Satellite
Information And Quality

NEW HOSPITAL PROJECT F & E

Renal Satellite

Blood Products

Mgt Team Clinical Support Div
Mgt Team Clinical Support Div
Mgt Team Clinical Support Div
Mgt Team Clinical Support Div
Medical Staff Vascular

LEAN

Supplier

4 WAYS HEALTHCARE

4 WAYS HEALTHCARE

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD
BECTON DICKINSON (CME) UK LTD

ABENA UK LIMITED

ALLOGA UK LTD

ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

ALLOGA UK LTD

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD
PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY
MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD

ID MEDICAL

ZIMMER LTD

ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD
HEALTHCARE AT HOME LTD

BAYER PLC

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD

DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED

DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED

ALLOGA UK LTD

TEAM SUPPORT HEALTHCARE LTD
MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD

DUDLEY MBC

AA PROJECTS LTD

AAH HOSPITAL SERVICE

DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD

STERIS SOLUTIONS LTD

HEALTHCARE AT HOME LTD

COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS
COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS

ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU
UK CPSP

ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

ALLOGA UK LTD

ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

CDW LIMITED

CDW LIMITED

CDW LIMITED

ID MEDICAL

MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD

ABENA UK LIMITED

EVERLIGHT RADIOLOGY UK

DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD
MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD

SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD

BAYER PLC

FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD
3M UNITED KINGDOM PLC

GAUMARD

WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS
NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT

95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
90250 WALSALL HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

NHS NORTH OF ENGLAND CSU

Transaction Number £

0021378416
0021378418
0021378484
0021378741
0021378879
0021378890
0021379088
0021379537
0021379555
0021379855
0021379891
0021379898
0021379976
0021379978
0021380116
0021380212
0021380257
0021380318
0021380320
0021380469
0021380654
0021380662
0021380766
0021380831
0021380856
0021380858
0021380958
0021380986
0021381073
0021381074
0021381075
0021381169
0021381240
0021381354
0021381378
0021381495
0021381496
0021381497
0021381580
0021381582
0021381855
0021381895
0021381962
0021382113
0021382183
0021382439
0021382473
0021382663
0021382708
0021382709
0021383154
0050022567
0050022598
0050022600
0050022601
0050022622
0050022623
0050022634
0070005321

27,312.75
47,249.71
28,848.96
43,200.00
53,262.42
39,600.00
48,816.00
40,068.00
27,608.20
69,565.24
51,460.21
31,716.46
34,896.00
299,999.99
30,058.00
45,622.80
33,863.76
37,186.66
41,431.00
36,000.00
25,125.25
57,036.47
131,584.00
33,265.80
329,653.11
329,411.75
51,264.00
25,764.00
71,420.57
102,287.10
190,000.00
35,351.00
26,431.82
28,356.00
40,718.02
37,097.28
27,822.96
32,460.12
26,461.54
59,036.28
58,836.64
37,252.48
214,828.87
39,947.41
51,205.27
7,972,801.33
54,747.36
29,451.04
59,505.78
124,456.36
37,556.14
326,246.00
115,139.97
1,315,017.84
423,449.74
641,519.20
366,358.00
55,059.68
50,000.00

VAT Reg
828833692
828833692
557290227
776488167
747669868
684090520
600358871
684090520
557290227
654962991
000000
709141746
332744662
194627866
873342418
000000
557290227
229567768
229567768
684090520
175122229
000000
000000
741275541
000000
000000
212020194
873342418
782562113
782562113
654943996
000000
600358871
684090520
600358871
902194939
902194939
902194939
709141746
000000
747669868
134072836
000000
557290227
000000
769790754
000000
000000
000000
362586629
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
654442045



