

Department Family	Entity Date Paid Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Transaction Number £	VAT Reg
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 01/12/2020 Outside Reporting	Medical Staff Radiology	4 WAYS HEALTHCARE	0021378416	27,312.75 828833692
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 01/12/2020 Outside Reporting	Medical Staff Radiology	4 WAYS HEALTHCARE	0021378418	47,249.71 828833692
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 01/12/2020 Drugs	Drugs	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021378484	28,848.96 557290227
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 01/12/2020 Medical Equipment	EQUIPMENT	BECTON DICKINSON (CME) UK LTD	0021378741	43,200.00 776488167
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 01/12/2020 Consumable Stock	Locality Wide Continence	ABENA UK LIMITED	0021378879	53,262.42 747669868
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 01/12/2020 Drugs	Drugs	ALLOGA UK LTD	0021378890	39,600.00 684090520
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 01/12/2020 Drugs	Drugs	ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	0021379088	48,816.00 600358871
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 08/12/2020 Drugs	Drugs	ALLOGA UK LTD	0021379537	40,068.00 684090520
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 22/12/2020 Drugs	Drugs	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021379555	27,608.20 557290227
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 08/12/2020 Drugs	FP10 & Other Drug Recharges	PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY	0021379855	69,565.24 654962991
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 01/12/2020 Nursing Agency	Suspense Account	MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021379891	51,460.21 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 01/12/2020 Nursing Agency	Suspense Account	ID MEDICAL	0021379898	31,716.46 709141746
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 08/12/2020 Consumable Stock	Theatres - Trauma	ZIMMER LTD	0021379976	34,896.00 332744662
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 01/12/2020 Electronic Patient Records System	EPR	ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD		299,999.99 194627866
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 15/12/2020 Drugs	Drugs	HEALTHCARE AT HOME LTD	0021380116	30,058.00 873342418
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 08/12/2020 Drugs	Drugs	BAYER PLC	0021380212	45,622.80 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 15/12/2020 Drugs	Drugs	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021380257	33,863.76 557290227
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 15/12/2020 Equipment Maintenance Support	Community Tissue Viability	DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED	0021380318	37,186.66 229567768
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 15/12/2020 Medical Equipment	Community Tissue Viability	DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED	0021380320	41,431.00 229567768
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 15/12/2020 Drugs	Drugs	ALLOGA UK LTD	0021380469	36,000.00 684090520
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 08/12/2020 Nursing Agency	Suspense Account	TEAM SUPPORT HEALTHCARE LTD	0021380654	25,125.25 175122229
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 08/12/2020 Nursing Agency	Suspense Account	MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021380662	57,036.47 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 02/12/2020 Rates	Estates & Facilities	DUDLEY MBC		131.584.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 15/12/2020 Consultancy Fees	ED Redevelopment	AA PROJECTS LTD	0021380831	33,265.80 741275541
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 22/12/2020 Drugs	Drugs	AAH HOSPITAL SERVICE		329,653.11 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 08/12/2020 Drugs	Pharmacy Department	DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD		329,411.75 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 15/12/2020 Medical Equipment	NEW HOSPITAL PROJECT F & E		0021380958	51,264.00 212020194
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 22/12/2020 Drugs	Drugs	HEALTHCARE AT HOME LTD	0021380986	25,764.00 873342418
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 15/12/2020 Building Rent	Estates & Facilities	COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS	0021381073	71,420.57 782562113
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 15/12/2020 Building Rent	Estates & Facilities	COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS		102,287.10 782562113
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 15/12/2020 Workforce Training	Trust Wide	ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU		190,000.00 654943996
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 08/12/2020 Medical Training Initiative	Medical Staff Acute Medicine	UK CPSP	0021381169	35,351.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 22/12/2020 Drugs	Drugs	ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	0021381240	26,431.82 600358871
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 22/12/2020 Drugs	Drugs	ALLOGA UK LTD	0021381354	28,356.00 684090520
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 22/12/2020 Drugs	Drugs	ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	0021381378	40,718.02 600358871
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 22/12/2020 Computer Hardware	Information Technology	CDW LIMITED	0021381495	37,097.28 902194939
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 22/12/2020 Computer Hardware	Information Technology	CDW LIMITED	0021381496	27,822.96 902194939
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 22/12/2020 Computer Hardware Dudley Group NHS FT 22/12/2020 Computer Hardware	Information Technology	CDW LIMITED	0021381497	32,460.12 902194939
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 15/12/2020 Computer Hardware Dudley Group NHS FT 15/12/2020 Nursing Agency	Suspense Account	ID MEDICAL	0021381580	26,461.54 709141746
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 15/12/2020 Nursing Agency	Suspense Account	MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021381582	59,036.28 000000
·	Dudley Group NHS FT 15/12/2020 Noticing Agency Dudley Group NHS FT 15/12/2020 Medical Equipment	Locality Wide Continence	ABENA UK LIMITED	0021381855	
Department of Health	, ,	*	EVERLIGHT RADIOLOGY UK		58,836.64 747669868 37,252.48 134072836
Department of Health Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 15/12/2020 Outside Reporting Dudley Group NHS FT 15/12/2020 Drugs	Medical Staff Radiology Dudley Clinical Services	DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD	0021381895 0021381962	214,828.87 000000
·		3	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021382113	39,947.41 557290227
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 22/12/2020 Drugs	Drugs			,
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 22/12/2020 Nursing Agency	Suspense Account	MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021382183	51,205.27 000000
Department of Health Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 15/12/2020 PFI Dudley Group NHS FT 22/12/2020 Drugs	Pfi Management Drugs	SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD BAYER PLC	0021382439 7, 0021382473	,972,801.33 769790754 54,747.36 000000
Department of Health		Renal Satellite	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD	0021382663	29,451.04 000000
·	Dudley Group NHS FT 22/12/2020 Patient Treatment				,
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 22/12/2020 Patient Treatment	Renal Satellite	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD 3M UNITED KINGDOM PLC	0021382708	59,505.78 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 22/12/2020 Software Licence	Information And Quality NEW HOSPITAL PROJECT F & E			124,456.36 362586629
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 21/12/2020 Medical Equipment	Renal Satellite	WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS	0021383154 0050022567	37,556.14 000000 326,246.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 09/12/2020 Patient Treatment				,
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 16/12/2020 Blood Products	Blood Products	NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT		115,139.97 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 16/12/2020 Pathology Services	Mgt Team Clinical Support Div	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS		,315,017.84 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 16/12/2020 Pathology Services	Mgt Team Clinical Support Div	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS		423,449.74 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 24/12/2020 Pathology Services	Mgt Team Clinical Support Div	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS		641,519.20 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 16/12/2020 Pathology Services	Mgt Team Clinical Support Div	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS		366,358.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 16/12/2020 Healthcare Provision Dudley Group NHS FT 16/12/2020 LEAN Improvement Programme	Medical Staff Vascular LEAN	90250 WALSALL HOSPITAL NHS TRUST NHS NORTH OF ENGLAND CSU	0050022634 0070005321	55,059.68 000000 50,000.00 654442045
Department of Health	Dudiey Group INFIG FT TO/12/2020 LEAN Improvement Programme	LEAN	INITIO INORTH OF ENGLAND COU	UU1 UUU332 I	50,000.00 054442045